PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

502443091			REEL: 030926 FRAME: 0473	
Signature:		/Mark B. Wilson/	PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark B. Wilson		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LALL.P0027US/11309104		
Address Line 4:	AUSTIN, TE	XAS 78701-4255		
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100				
Address Line 1:		CINTO BOULEVARD		
Correspondent Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP				
Phone: 512-474-5201 Email: pam.lawrence@nortonrosefulbright.com				
		when the fax attempt is unsuccess	Sful.	
Fax Number:	5125364598			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		13983229		
Property Type		Numl	ber	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Postal Code:	110001			
State/Country:	INDIA			
City:	New Delhi			
Internal Address:	2 Rafi Marg			
Street Address:	Anusandhan Bhawan			
Name:	Council of Scientific & Industrial Research			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Talasila Prasada Rao			07/08/2013	
Krishnapillai Padmajakumari Prathish			06/25/2013	
Saumya Varghese			07/06/2013	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		

502443091

REEL: 030926 FRAME: 0473

Date:	08/01/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=LALLP0027US_Assignment#page1.tif source=LALLP0027US_Assignment#page2.tif source=LALLP0027US_Assignment#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Anusandhan Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, 110001, India, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "MOLECULARLY IMPRINTED CONDUCTING POLYMER FILM BASED AQUEOUS AMINO ACID SENSORS" filed concurrently herewith, which is a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of international application No. PCT/IN2012/000072 filed January 31, 2012, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

I

57176081.1

PATENT REEL: 030926 FRAME: 0475

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The substance of the second of the substance of the second second second second second second second second sec

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Date: 06-07-2013

चन्द्रका-त

चरिष्ठ वैज्ञानिक

.

Saumya VARGHESE

BEFORE ME, on this <u>06</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2013, personally appeared Saumya VARGHESE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Provin

Witness

Signature:

Signature:

1 hiers

तो एम अद्दे आर-पार्भाय अलंकेषयी विद्यान तथा प्रत्योगित्वी मन्धान Senior Scientist CSIR-National Institute for Interdisciplinary Science & Technology (NIIST), Govt of India तिरुवनन्तपुरम / Thiruvananthapuram-695 019

CHANDRAKANTH CK

25/06/ 2013 Date:

Krishnapillai Padmajakumari PRATHISH

BEFORE ME, on this 25 day of Jurve, 2013, personally appeared Krishnapillai Padmajakumari PRATHISH, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

alum. चन्द्रकान्त सी के CHANDRAKANTH C . Witness वरिष्ठ वैज्ञानिक Senior Scientist ्म आई अन्तराष्ट्रीय जहारियती विद्यान तथा प्रेडनेमिकी संस्थान CSIR-National Institute for Interdisciplinary Science & Technology (NIIST), Govi of India तिरुजनन्तपुरम / Thiruvananthapuram-695 019

57176081.1

Signature: Talasila Prasada RAO

Date: 08.07.2013

BEFORE ME, on this \underline{DK} day of \underline{July} , 2013, personally appeared Talasila Prasada RAO, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

1 leum. Witness

चान्द्रकान्त सी के CHANDRAKANTH C K वरिष्ठ वैद्यानिक Senior Scientist ते एम आई आर-तडीय अवधियी विद्यान तथा प्रोटर्गियरी संस्थान CSIR-National Institute for Interdisciplinary Science & Technology (NIST), Govt of India तिरुवनन्तपुरम / Thiruvananthapuram-695 019

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT

Fulbright & Jaworski LLP 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100 Austin, Texas 78701

3

57176081.1

PATENT REEL: 030926 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 08/01/2013

. ž .